Player
M Armistead
J Butler
D Derham
G Fisher
M Fisher
D Gudgeon
R Haynes (Pro)
M Hope
M Lamb
N Law
I Ledward
G Maje
P Manton
K Riley
S Smith
A Speak
P Thornton
CTil
G Yates (Pro)

Player
M Armistead
J Butler
D Derham
R Haynes (Pro)
I Ledward
G Maje
P Stephens
G Yates (Pro)

Division One 1991

Batting Averages

Inns
4
1
17
22
6
8
20
5
17
13
6
15
1
11
19
12
8
2
1

NO
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0

* Not Out

HS
g%
5
20
111
12%
30%*
103*

71
39%
4%
42%

16*
69%*
30
25%

59

Division One 1991

Bowling Averages

Overs
46
18

93.2
387.2
110
198.5
25
17

Mdns

8
10
11
69
15
32

4

Runs
168
15
338
1159
385
711
95
64

Runs
17

118
760
26
73
690
18
346
168

165

53

271

183

87

59

Wkts

5
2
15
50
16
35
1
1

Ave

9.07
45.60
5.20
10.42
40.58
3.60
20.35
16.80
3.00
18.33
4.00
7.57
15.94
16.63
14.50
4.00
59.00

Ave
33.60
7.50
22.53
23.18
22.18
20.31
95.00
64.00



Player

M Armistead
C Atkinson

J Butler

K Demain

J Eccles

M Fisher

I Gray

D Gudgeon

B Hetherington

M Hope

M Lambert
I Ledward
M Mace

I Makinson
R Sandham
A Speak

P Stephens
P Thomson
CTil

D Whitaker
A Wilkinson
M Woodhead

Division Two 1991

Batting Averages

Inns

4
2
8
14

12

NO
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2

* Not Out

HS
4*
17
29
60
44
51%

42
27
5
16
0*
105*
42
14
22

101*

51

39

67*

Runs
6
25
81
210
47
233

126
144

36

533
110
14
36
24
101
140
130

272

Ave
6.00
12.50
13.50
16.15
11.75
38.83
3.00
25.20
18.00
5.00
7.20

53.30
18.33
7.00
18.00
12.00
101.00
20.00
16.25
3.00
27.20



Player
M Armistead
A Bray
J Butler
J Eccles
I Ledward
M Mace
I Makinson
P Stephens
P Thornton
A Wilkinson

Division Two 1991

Bowling Averages

Overs

195.1
18
244.2
55
33.3
2
14.3
228.1
10.1
57

Mdns

53
4
44
5
13
0
2
68
3
11

Runs

518
50
634
166
64
9
38
514
31
193

Wkts

36
2
42

W o/ N o

N

Ave
14.38
25.00
15.09
27.66

9.14

12.66
11.17
15.50
24.12



